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Ref.: NT 13/1 — EMX0883 29 August 2011 
 
 
 
To: Larry Franklin, Anguilla larry.franklin@gov.ai; 

 Millinette Ambrose, Antigua and Barbuda milinetteambrose@hotmail.com; 

 J. A. Maduro, Aruba dca@aruba.gov.aw; louis.reed@aruba.gov.aw; 

 Patrick L. Rolle, Bahamas prolle@bahamas.com; patrick.rolle@gmail.com; 

 Gabrielle Springer-Taylor, Barbados ctech@sunbeach.net; 

 Mitchinson Beckles, Barbados civilav@sunbeach.net;  

 J.A. Contreras, Belize dcabelize@btl.net;  

 Thomas Dunstan, Bermuda tdunstan@gov.bm;  

 Arlene Smith, British Virgin Islands arsmith@gov.vg; 

 Shelley Chambers, Canada shelley.chambers@tc.gc.ca; nanci.white@tc.gc.ca; 

 Richard Smith, Cayman Islands 
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 Devin Miller, IFALPA CAR/EAST d1e1v1i1n1@hotmail.com; 

 Heriberto Salazar, IFALPA CAR/WEST hsalazar@sucofa.com.mx;  

 Alexis Brathwaite, IFATCA  pcx@ifatca.org; brathwaite.alexis@gmail.com; 

 Ignacio Oliva Whiteley, IFATCA Americas evpama@ifatca.org; office@ifatca.org;  

 D/ANB, C/ATM icaohq@icao.int; 

 NACC Webmaster webmaster@mexico.icao.int; 

 
 

 
Subject:  Final Guidance on Boeing 747-8 wake vortex aspects 
 
Action required:  Note the B747-8 wake turbulence categorization as: “HEAVY” 
 
 
 
Sir/Madam, 
 
 
1. I have the honour to refer to my letter EM


